A RESOLUTION ENTITLED

A RESOLUTION of Queen Annes County Maryland authorizing the issuance
and sale of Eight Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars8800000 maximum
principal amount of general obligation bonds under the provisions of Sections 14
to 21 inclusive of Article 25B of the Annotated Code of Maryland 2011
Replacement Volume Section 24 of Article 31 of the Annotated Code of
Maryland 2005 Replacement Volume and 2010 Supplement the Refunding

[...]

2003 maturing on or after January 15 2014 the Refunded Bonds and to pay the costs of
issuing such borrowing To evidence such borrowing and indebtedness the County hereby
determines to issue and sell upon its full faith and credit its serial maturity general obligation
bonds in the maximum aggregate principal amount of Eight Million Eight Hundred Thousand
Dollars8800000 to be designated Queen AnnesCounty Public Facilities Refunding Bonds
of 2012 the Bonds

Section 2 The Bonds shall be dated the date of delivery numbered from one
consecutively upward in the order of their respective maturities and issued at not less than par as